

INTERNATIONAL CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED

Dated: 11th February, 2015

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051.

M/s Uttar Pradesh Stock Exchange Association Ltd
Padam Towers,
14/113, Civil Lines
Kanpur-208001

M/s. The Calcutta Stock Exchange Association Limited,
7 Lyons Range,
Kolkata-700001

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Submission of Un-audited Financial Results (Provisional) for the quarter ended 31st
December, 2014-reg

With reference to the above captioned subject, please find enclosed Un-audited Financial Results (Provisional) of our Company for the quarter ended 31st December, 2014 which was considered and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th February, 2015 as required under clause 41 of the Listing Agreement

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For International Constructions Limited



Authorised Signatory

Enc: As Above

CIN : L45309KA1983PLC038816

Registered Office: The ICON, No. 8, 5th Floor, 80 Feet Main Road, Indiranagar, Hal III Stage, Bangalore - 560075
Tel: +91-80-49151700, Fax: +91-80-49151701, email : info@addgroup.co.in

INTERNATIONAL CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED

CIN: L45309KA1983PLC038816

Regd. Office: No.8, ICON, 5th Floor, 80Feet, Road, HAL 3rd Stage, Indiranagar, Bangalore-560075

Tel: +91-80-49151700, Fax: +91-80-49151701, email : info@addgroup.co.in

PART I Statement of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine month ended 31.12.2014							(Rs. In Lacs)
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	3 Months Ended			9 Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2014 (Unaudited)	30.09.2014 (Unaudited)	31.12.2013 (Unaudited)	31.12.2014 (Unaudited)	31.12.2013 (Unaudited)	31.03.2014 (Audited)
1	Income from Operations						
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	26.01	33.77	24.86	94.48	24.86	177.63
	(b) Other Operating Income	1.62	1.62	24.07	4.86	110.81	0.90
	Total income from operations (net)	27.63	35.39	48.93	99.34	135.67	178.53
2	Expenses						
	(a) (Increase) / Decrease in Work in Progress	-	-	17.18	-	17.18	17.18
	(b) Job Contracts payments	0.46	0.36	-	1.17	-	1.61
	(c) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(d) Employee benefits expense	2.34	2.68	2.47	11.02	4.18	14.22
	(e) Depreciation expense	0.19	0.19	0.47	0.57	1.87	2.21
	(f) Other expenses	1.18	5.52	151.44	8.62	164.40	69.95
	Total expenses	4.17	8.75	171.56	21.38	187.63	105.17
3	Profit from Operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	23.46	26.64	(122.63)	77.96	(51.96)	73.36
4	Other income	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items	23.46	26.64	(122.63)	77.96	(51.96)	73.36
6	Finance costs	50.60	54.95	60.78	160.5*	213.99	236.62
7	Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs and exceptional items	(27.14)	(28.31)	(183.41)	(82.55)	(265.95)	(163.26)
8	Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (7+8)	(27.14)	(28.31)	(183.41)	(82.55)	(265.95)	(163.26)
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share Rs.	363.39	363.39	363.39	363.39	363.39	363.39
11	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						(27.05)
12	Earnings per share (EPS) (not annualized)						
	(a) Basic	(0.75)	(0.78)	(5.05)	(2.27)	(7.32)	(4.49)
	(b) Diluted	(0.75)	(0.78)	(5.05)	(2.27)	(7.32)	(4.49)

PART II Select Information for the Quarter and Nine month ended 31.12.2014

A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public Shareholding :						
	- No. of Shares	499,120	499,120	499,120	499,120	499,120	499,120
	- Percentage of shareholding	13.73	13.73	13.73	13.73	13.73	13.73
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding :						
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	(b) Non-encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	3,134,840	3,134,840	3,134,840	3,134,840	3,134,840	3,134,840
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	100	100	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	86.27	86.27	86.27	86.27	86.27	86.27

B	Particulars	3 months ended (31.12.2014)
	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
	Received during the quarter	Nil
	Disposed off during the quarter	Nil
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil

Notes :

- The above results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11.02.2015 subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.

Place: Bangalore
Date : 11.02.2015

By Order of the Board
Anil Kumar Sethi
Director

